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PROPOSED LANDSCAPED ISLAND (CONC. CURB)

PAINTED STOP BAR 
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DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW
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206 SpacesWAREHOUSE 225 Spaces

BARRIER- FREE PARKING 3 Type A , 4 Type B Spaces 7 Spaces

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF
PART OF LOTS 13 AND 14
CONCESSION 7
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF PUSHLINCH)

CITY OF GUELPH
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON

PREPARED BY: NANAFARA & NG SURVEYING INC.
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Not more than 25% of the Building
floor area shall be Used for any
Accessory Use permitted in a B Zone.
See section 7.3.2 for regulations
governing Malls in the B.2 Zone

OFF STREET PARKING In accordance with Section 4.13
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TRUCK ANALYSIS PROFILE
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· CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 1500mm,
EXCLUSIVE OF ANY FLARED SIDES.

· THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE CURB MUST,
i. BE A MAX OF 1:8, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS THAN 75mm, AND
ii. BE A MAX OF 1:10, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS 75mm OR

GREATER AND 200mm OR LESS.

· THE MAX SLOPE ON THE FLARED SIDE OF THE CURB RAMP MUST BE
NO MORE THAN 1:10.

· CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR THAT,
- HAVE RAISED TACTILE PROFILES COMPOSED OF TRUNCATED DOMES,,
- HAVE A HIGH TONAL CONTRAST WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE,
- ARE LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE CURB RAMP,
- ARE SET BACK BETWEEN 150mm AND 200mm FROM THE CURB EDGE,
- EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP,
- ARE A MIN OF 610mm IN DEPTH, AND
- BE SLIP-RESISTANT.

PLAN VIEW

AXONOMETRIC
VIEW

1500
MIN

TACTILE SURFACE / DETECTABLE HAZARD INDICATOR
150mm FROM EDGE OF CURB AND 610mm IN DEPTH

SLOPE SURFACE @ 1:10 (max)

LANDING / UNINTERRUPTED SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1100mm

FLARED SIDES WITH MAX SLOPE OF 1:10

1500

D

D

THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HERE WAS ASSEMBLED FROM OBC 3.8.3.2. AND O.
REG. 191/11: INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS under the ACCESSIBILITY
FOR ONTARIANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2005 updated JUL 2016.
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25.65

4R
7R

FR

LA
N

D
S.

GARBAGE
ROOM

PROP. 17.32m
CURB CUT

B.2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE B.2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE

MATCH NEW CURB TO
EXISTING ADJACENT CURB

R9.0

SUBJECT TO EASEMENT
AS IN INST. No. WC216527

PART 4

VACANT LAND

VACANT LAND

VA
C

A
N

T 
LA

N
D

IN
D

U
ST

R
IA

L 
LA

N
D

A

Rb-93Rb-93

A B

Rb-93 Rb-93

7R

12 11 10 LA
N

D
S.

CD
FR

FRFR LA
N

D
S.

FR FR

3.402.00

PAINTED LINES
TYP.

LA
N

D
S.

R15.0

R24.0
R39.90

9.
00 R30.90

R6.0

R2
4.

0

6.13

R1
5.

0

9.
76

7.
90

SITE PLAN NOTES
1. PROTECT THE ADJACENT CITY OPEN SPACE FROM DAMAGE DURING

CONSTRUCTION.  NO CONSTRUCTION ACCESS OR EQUIPMENT STORAGE IS
PERMITTED IN CITY OPEN SPACE.

SIGNIFICANT LANDFORM BOUNDARY
AS APPROVED BY THE CITY
OCTOBER 12, 2022.

FUTURE TRAIL C
CORRIDOR

2.002.002.40

DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE <90m

R12
.0

FR FR FR

FR

DE
SI

G
NA

TE
D 

FI
RE

 R
O

UT
E 

<9
0m

B
2.40

B
2.40

SIGNIFICANT LANDFORM BOUNDARY
AS APPROVED BY THE CITY
OCTOBER 12, 2022.

15.33
LIMITINGDISTANCE

7R
7R

3R

LA
N

D
S.

ROOF
ACCESS

EV EV EV EV EV EV

FUTURE EV STATIONS

PROVIDE VEHICLE
CHARGING STATION

PROVIDE VEHICLE
CHARGING STATION

EV EV EV EV EV EV

FUTURE EV STATIONS

EV EV EV EVEV EV EV

FUTURE EV
STATIONS

FUTURE EV
STATIONS

PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR ALL
EV STATIONS

EV
FUTURE ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATION, 
ASSOCIATED SIGNS NOT REQUIRED

1 ISSUED FOR SPA JUNE 29,
2022

2 RE-ISSUED FOR SPA NOV. 2,
2022

3 RE-ISSUED FOR SPA DEC. 13,
2022

No. DATEREVISION

DATE: CHECKED:

PROJECT No. DRAWING No.

DRAWN BY: SCALE:

OWNERS INFORMATION:

ISSUED DATENo.

BALDASSARRA
Architects Inc.

30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20  |  Concord ON  |  L4K 0K7
T. 905.660.0722  |  www.baldassarra.ca

CSPAC INDUSTRIAL SOUTHGATE GP, INC.
185 THE WEST MALL, SUITE 860
TORONTO, ON M9C 5L5

1080 SOUTHGATE DRIVE

1080 SOUTHGATE DRIVE
GUELPH, ON

SITE PLAN

SP22-097

MAY 2022 hp 1:750

22-42 A-1.0

4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
AND TENDER

MAR. 03,
2023

O
:\2

24
2 

 S
ou

th
ga

te
 D

riv
e-

Gu
el

ph
\D

ra
w

in
gs

\0
1 

Cu
rre

nt
 D

ra
w

in
gs

\2
24

2 
A-

1_
0.

dw
g,

 5
/1

/2
02

3 
9:

53
:5

7 
AM

, J
un

io
rW

, D
W

G 
To

 P
D

F.
pc

3


	Sheets and Views
	DSHEET


